Michael and Sharon Hartman 1650 Primrose Lane Dauphin, PA 17018

June 10, 2019

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

And

Administrative Law Judge Andrew M. Calvelli

Public Utility Commission

400 North Street 2nd Floor West

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No: C-2019-3008272

Motion to Compel PPL to honor Complainant's May 2, 2019 Request for Document Production

Secretary Chiavetta and Judge Calvelli:

Enclosed please find the Hartman's initial Request for Document Production mailed to Secretary Chiavetta and Kimberly Krupka, counsel for PPL on May 2, 2019, and emailed on the same day to Kimberly G. Krupka, and a May 9, 2019 Letter addressed to Judge Calvelli.

To date, counsel for PPL had failed to respond to our May 2, 2019 Request for Document Production. Counsel for PPL has not responded to our numerous attempts via telephone, text and email to discuss compliance with our Request. PPL has failed to object to our Request for Document Production within 10 days and failed to comply with our Request for Production within 20 days.

RECEIVED

JUN 1 3 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU We respectfully request that your honor compel PPL to honor our Request for Document Production immediately.

In our May 2, 2019 letter we respectfully requested that the initial hearing be conducted in person, not via telephone. In our May 9, 2019 letter we respectfully requested that the hearing be held at 1650 Primrose Lane, the site of the PPL right of way. A hearing at the site will actually save the Commission and Court time because PPL's wanton and malicious abuse of our property and the environment will become readily apparent during a quick tour of the property. We have not received any response form the Commission.

Please advise.

Sincerely yours,

Michael Hartman

Complainant

cc: Kimberly G. Krupka

ZOIS JUN 13 PM 1: 48
SECRETARY'S CUREAU